SPONSOR PROSPECTUS

27th Annual San Diego Glycobiology Symposium Friday, April 25, 2025

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE

Friday, April 25:

SDGS Meeting: 8:00-5:00pm

Coffee Break & Network Session: 9:50-10:30am

Lunch & Poster Session: 12:10-2:10pm

Dinner: 5:00-7:00pm

LOCATION

The Alexandria at Torrey Pines 10996 Torreyana Rd.

San Diego, CA 92121

ACCOMMODATIONS

The symposium is not held at a hotel and therefore there is no room block. Please visit conference website for list of nearby hotels. Sdgs.ucsd.edu

CHAIR

Amanda Lewis, Ph.D.

Professor

Division of Maternal-Fetal Medicine

Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, &

Reproductive Sciences

UC San Diego Health Sciences

MEETING ORGANIZERS

Tracy Gilstrap Jonathan Vega

Please direct all inquiries here:

sdgs@ucsd.edu

REGISTRATION

Please register for meeting **here**.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS AND GUIDELINES

BENEFITS	\$1,500
Symposium attendance includes meals and access to presentations (up to 2 people)	√
Company logo included on poster next to registration table in foyer area	√
Listing by sponsorship level on San Diego Glycobiology Symposium website	✓
Company logo in conference program	√
Company logo displayed on lobby tv screen	✓
Networking Session Friday afternoon	✓
Dinner on Friday evening (up to 2 people)	✓
Brief product introduction during meeting (5 min)	√
Exhibit space (table, two chairs) - ADDITIONAL \$500 for total of \$2000	



Exhibit Space and Labor

The venue will provide a 5' foot exhibit table and 2 chairs. There will be no labor to assist you with theinstallation or dismantling of your exhibit. Tablecloth can be provided if you do not have your own.

Payment

Sponsorship payment must be received by April 1, 2025, for your company logo to be placed on the SDGS website or any marketing material and must be received prior to symposium to attend event. Payment by check (*made out to UC Regents*) or wire transfer is accepted. Due to the nature of the event, no refunds can be offered. Please contact Tracy Gilstrap at sdgs@ucsd.edu for payment questions.

About the Glycobiology Research and Training Center

The Glycobiology Research and Training Center (GRTC) brings together faculty interested in glycans from a wide range of research areas. The Center is crossing the typical boundaries between departments at UC San Diego. The Core GRTC faculty actively manage research laboratories where graduate students and postdoctoral scholars explore glycloscience research. While the headquarters and leadership of the GRTC are at UC San Diego, GRTC members include faculty from academic institutions throughout California, with a vast range of research interests, creating an unparalleled network of expertise and collaboration in the field.

